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Minnesota split on marriage amendment

Raleigh, N.C. — -PPP's newest poll on the constitutional amendment to ban gay marriage
in Minnesota finds it virtually tied, with 48% of voters supporting the ban to 47% who
oppose it. In January we found 48/44 support for the ban, while in June we found 49/43
opposition. It looks like a toss up.

Women (52/41), Democrats (78/16), and voters under 45 (50/45) all oppose the ban. Men
(55/41), Republicans (80/17), independents (51/42), and seniors (53/40) all support it in
greater numbers though.

“It looks like Minnesota’s marriage amendment will go down to the wire,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Voters in the state are very closely divided
in their attitudes about it.”

Minnesota's voter ID amendment looks to be headed for more comfortable passage,
although the numbers have tightened up a little bit since our June poll. It leads by 17
points, 56-39, compared to a 24 point lead at 58-34 the last time we polled it. That
movement is because Democrats have hardened in their opposition to it, going from
being against it just 54/36 to now 72/20. But it retains overwhelming support from
Republicans (88/9) and independents (62/33).

Things are looking generally good for Democrats in state level politics. Mark Dayton
continues to have solid approval numbers with 48% of voters giving him good marks to
37% who disapprove. That's pretty identical to his 49/36 spread the last time we polled
the state. Dayton would lead a generic Republican opponent for reelection by a 51/38
spread. It's impossible to say what the political landscape will look like in 2014 but if
Dayton was up this year he'd have an easier time of it than he did in 2008.

Democrats lead the generic state legislative ballot by a 47/44 margin. That's a good deal
tighter than June when they had a 48/36 advantage and it's hard to say what that will
translate to in terms of the number of seats they pick up this fall.

PPP surveyed 824 likely Minnesota voters on September 10" and 11th. The margin of
error for the overall survey is +/-3.4%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews.
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Minnesota Survey Results

Should the Minnesota Constitution be
amended to provide that only a union of one
man and one woman shall be valid or
recognized as a marriage in Minnesota?

Y S e 48%
NO oot 47%
NOE SUIE ... 5%
Won't vote on the amendment........................ 0%

Should the Minnesota Constitution be
amended to require all voters to present valid
photo identification to vote and to require the
state to provide free identification to eligible
voters?

Y S 56%
NO oo 39%
NOE SUIE ... 5%
Won't vote on the amendment.............c.......... 0%

If there was an election for the legislature
today, do you think you would vote for the DFL
or Republican candidate from your district?

DFL candidate ..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieiieeeees 47%
Republican candidate ..............ccccccovrerrvnenn. 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeieeeee e, 9%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
legal or illegal?

Legal..c.cooiiiei 43%
legal ..o 46%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%
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Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

MAITY ettt aee s 0%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil
unions but NOt MArTY .........ceveiiiiiiiiieeeine 32%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple’s relationship .........c..cccoeveeveeercersiennnn 25%
NOE SUIE ... 3%
Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Mark Dayton's job performance?
Approve..................480/0 Not sure.................. 15%

Disapprove..............37%
Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Governor today, would you vote for Democrat
Mark Dayton or his Republican opponent?

Mark Dayton v 21% Notsure................. 10%
Republican
opponent................38%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Al
Franken's job performance?

Approve oo 39% Notsure....ooooe.e.... 9%

Disapprove..............42%
Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the Senate today, would you vote for Democrat
Al Franken or his Republican opponent?

Al Franken ............A48% Notsure................. 10%
Republican
opponent.................42%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michele Bachmann?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiiiee e 59%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 12%
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Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Norm Coleman?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 26%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tim Pawlenty?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 48%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 13%

Q13 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Democrat Al Franken and Republican Michele
Bachmann, who would you vote for?

AlLFranken ......ccoooooveeviiieeeeieeeeee e 52%
Michele Bachmann .............ccccceeeeeiiiiiiviieeneens 40%
NOE SUME .., 7%

Q14 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Democrat Al Franken and Republican Norm
Coleman, who would you vote for?

AlLFranken .....ccoooooviviiiiiiiieiieeee e 50%
Norm Coleman.........ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee s 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 6%

Q15 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Democrat Al Franken and Republican Tim
Pawlenty, who would you vote for?

ALFTANKEN oo 50%
TIM PAWIENLY ..o 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 7%

Q16 Do you consider yourself to be a Minnesota
Twins fan, or not?

Consider yourself a Twins fan................c........ 67%
DO NOL ... 25%
NOE SUIE ... 9%
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Q17 (Twins fans:) Would you support or oppose
firing Ron Gardenhire?

SUPPOIT ettt 9%
OPPOSE ..eiiieiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeees 57%
NOLSUIE ..o 34%

Q18 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 10%
Somewhat ieral .............cocoveeveeererererenenn 21%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 28%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 25%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 16%
Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 49%
Man....... 51%

Q20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 35%

Republican..........ccoeoviiieiiiiiii e 32%

Independent/Other........cccccooecivieeii e, 33%
Q21 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2

WHILE ... 92%

Other e 8%

Q22 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eeveeeeeeeeeeee e 12%
B0 1045, 32%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 36%
Older than 65.........ccovviiiiiiiiie e 20%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Marriage Photo ID
Amendment Amendment
Yes |48%  12% 16% 42% 75% 83% Yes |56%  19% 22% 46% 88% 90%
No |47%  85% 79% 52% 20% 12% No|39% 72% 74% 45% 10% 6%
Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% Not sure| 5% 9% 4% 9% 2% 4%
Won't vote on the | 0% - - - 1% 1% Won't vote on the | 0% - - - 0% -
amendment amendment
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Generic Leg. Ballot Same-sex Marriage
DFL candidate |47%  88% 84% 56% 14% 6% Legaliliegal
Legal | 43% 83% 75% 46% 17% 8%
Republican |44%  12% 8% 31% 75% 85% 9 % ° ? ? ° °
candidate lllegal [46%  13% 18% 36% 73% 81%
Not sure | 9% - 8% 13% 10% 10% Not sure [ 11% 4% 7% 17% 10% 11%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gay Marriage/Civ. Dayton Approval
Unions/No Approve [48%  79% 83% 57% 19% 12%
Recognition
Gay couples should |40%  82% 71% 42% 14% 7% Disapprove |37% 6% 9% 24% 62% 6%
be allowed to legally Not sure [15%  15% 8% 20% 18% 12%
marry
Gay couples should [32% 5% 21% 42% 45% 30%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|25%  13% 6% 13% 37% 60%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 3% - 1% 3% 5% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dayton or GOP Franken Approval
?
Opponent? Approve |49%  89% 1% 55% 16% 5%
Mark Dayton [51%  92% 88% 61% 18% 8%
o ° : ’ ’ : 5 Disapprove [42%  11% 6% 30% 71% 89%
Republican | 38% 8% 7% 22% 66% 86% 9 2% 150 13% %
opponent Not sure % - 0 0 () ()
Not sure [ 10% - 5% 17% 15% 6%

September 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Franken or GOP Bachmann
Opponent? Favorability
Al Franken [48%  90% 90% 54% 14% 4% Favorable | 29% 9% 5% 19% 44% 71%
Republican |42% 9% 6% 29% 73% 90% Unfavorable |59%  87% 90% 71% 31% 16%
opponent Not sure|12% 5% 4% 10% 25% 13%
Not sure [ 10% 1% 5% 17% 13% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Coleman Favorability Paw lenty Favorability
Favorable [35%  23% 14% 30% 50% 59% Favorable [40%  14% 13% 27% 66% 7%
Unfavorable |39%  59% 65% 44% 18% 13% Unfavorable |48%  79% 74% 60% 19% 11%
Not sure |26%  18% 20% 27% 32% 27% Not sure |13% 7% 13% 14% 15% 12%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Franken/Bachmann Franken/Coleman '14
4 Al Franken |50%  89% 93% 60% 14% 4%
Al Franken |52%  89% o1% 64% 20% 4% Norm Coleman |43% 11% 4% 28% 79% 91%
Michele Bachmann [40%  11% 6% 27% 67% 89% Notsure| 6% . % 11% 7% 5%
Not sure| 7% 1% 4% 9% 13% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Franken/Paw lenty Twins Fan?
14 Consider yourself a|67% 67% 68% 70% 68% 56%
Al Franken [50%  90% 85% 63% 14% 6% Twins fan
Tim Pawlenty | 43% 9% 7% 28% 79% 90% Do not [25%  23% 26% 21% 23% 34%
Not sure| 7% 1% 8% 9% 6% 4% Not sure| 9% 11% 6% 9% 8% 10%

September 10-11, 2012

survey of 824 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
deology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman| Man
Support/Oppose -
Firing Gardenhire Marriage
Support| 9%  20% 2% 12% 8% 10% Amendment
Oppose [57%  32% 63% 58% 64% 52% Yes 48% 41% 55%
Not sure |34%  47% 35% 30% 29% 38%
No | 47% 52% 41%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Won't vote on the | 0% 1% -
amendment
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Photo ID Generic Leg. Ballot
Amendment DFL candidate |47%  50% 44%
Yes [56% 54% 58% .
0 ° ’ Republican [44%  42% 45%
No [39% 39% 38% candidate
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% Not sure| 9% 8% 11%
Won't vote on the | 0% 0% -
amendment
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Same-sex Marriage

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

40% 47% 33%

32% 25% 40%

25% 25% 25%

3% 3% 2%

Legal/lllegal
Legal [43% 49% 37%
lllegal | 46% 42% 51%
Not sure | 11% 9% 13%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Dayton Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

48% 49% 48%
37% 31% 42%
15% 20% 11%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Dayton or GOP
Opponent?

Mark Dayton

Republican
opponent

Not sure

51% 55% 47%
38% 37% 40%

10% 8% 12%
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Franken Approval

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Franken or GOP
Opponent?

Al Franken

Republican
opponent

Not sure

48% 51% 45%
42% 39% 45%

10% 10% 10%

Approve [49% 52% 45%

Disapprove [42% 39% 46%

Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Bachmann
Favorability

un

Favorable
favorable

Not sure

29% 29% 30%
59% 60% 57%
12% 11% 14%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Coleman Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 33% 38%
39% 36% 41%
26% 31% 21%
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Paw lenty Favorability Franken/Bachmann
Favorable [ 40% 39% 40% 14
Unfavorable [48%  48% 47% Al Franken |52%  56%  49%
Not sure | 13% 13%  13% Michele Bachmann | 40% 36% 44%
Not sure| 7% 8% 7%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Base [Woman| Man
Franken/Paw lenty

Franken/Coleman '14
Al Franken [ 50% 55% 46% 14
Al Franken | 50% 54% 47%

46%
0
8% 47%
%

Norm Coleman [43% 40%
Tim Paw lenty | 43% 40%

Not sure | 6% 5%
Not sure| 7% 6%

September 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 824 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Twins Fan? Support/Oppose
- Firing Gardenhire
Consider yourselfa|67%  68% 65% 9
Twins fan Support| 9% 6% 13%
Do not [ 25% 24% 26% Oppose [57% 47% 66%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% Not sure | 34% 47% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Marriage Photo ID
Amendment Amendment
Yes [48% 16% 80% 51% Yes |56% 20% 88% 62%
No | 47% 78% 17% 42% No | 39% 72% 9% 33%
Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 6% Not sure | 5% 8% 3% 5%
Won't vote on the | 0% 1% 1% Won't vote on the | 0% 0%
amendment amendment

September 10-11, 2012
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Generic Leg. Ballot Same-sex Marriage
DFL candidate | 47% 93% 5% 39% Legalillegal
L 1{43% 72% 14% 39%
Republican | 44% 4% 91% 39% egal|43% ° ° °
candidate lllegal | 46% 18% 77% 46%
Not sure| 9% 3% 4% 22% Not sure [11% 10% 8% 15%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Gay Marriage/Civ. Dayton Approval
Unions/No Approve | 48% 81% 15% 45%
Recognition
Gay couples should [40% 70% 12% 34% Disapprove | 37% 6% 2% 36%
be allowed to legally Not sure | 15% 13% 13% 20%
marry
Gay couples should | 32% 18% 39% 41%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no | 25% 9% 47% 20%

legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

3%

3% 1% 5%
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Dayton or GOP Franken Approval
2
Opponent? Approve | 49% 89% 7% 45%
Mark Dayton [51% 95% 9% 44%
Y ° ° ° ° Disapprove |42% 7% 86% 39%
Republican | 38% 3% 85% 33% o 0 N
opponent Not sure | 9% 4% 7% 16%
Not sure | 10% 2% 6% 23%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Franken or GOP Bachmann
Opponent? Favorability
Al Franken [48% 94% 6% 39% Favorable [ 29% 5% 62% 23%
Republican | 42% 3% 91% 38% Unfavorable | 59% 90% 20% 60%
opponent Not sure | 12% 4% 17% 16%
Not sure | 10% 3% 4% 23%
September 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Bas

Party
e |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Paw lenty Favorability

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Coleman Favorability
Favorable | 35% 16% 59% 33% Favorable | 40% 10% 78% 36%
Unfavorable | 39% 66% 14% 33% Unfavorable | 48% 83% 11% 44%
Not sure | 26% 17% 26% 34% Not sure [ 13% 7% 11% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Franken/Bachmann

'14
Al Franken | 52% 93% 7% 51%
Michele Bachmann | 40% 4% 87% 35%
Not sure | 7% 2% 7% 14%

Franken/Coleman '14

Norm Coleman

Not sure

Al Franken [ 50% 93% 5% 46%
43% 4% 93% 40%

6% 3% 2% 14%

September 10-11, 2012

survey of 824 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Franken/Paw lenty Twins Fan?
4 Consider yourself a|67% 66% 71% 62%
Al Franken [ 50% 92% 7% 45% Twins fan
Tim Pawlenty [43% 3% 92% 42% Do not | 25% 23% 23% 28%
Not sure| 7% 5% 2% 13% Not sure | 9% 10% 5% 10%
Party Race
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose -
Firing Gardenhire Marriage
Support| 9% 9% 11% 8% Amendment
Oppose |57% 58% 52% 61% Yes |48% 48% 44%
Not sure | 34% 34% 37% 31% No |47% 47% 41%
Not sure | 5% 4% 15%
Won't vote on the | 0% 1% -
amendment
September 10-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 824 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Generic Leg. Ballot

DFL candidate

47%

46% 54%

Race
Base [White [Other
Photo ID
Amendment
56% 56% 52%
39% 39% 39%
Not sure| 5% 5% 8%
Won't vote on the | 0% - 1%
amendment
Race
Base |White |Other
Same-sex Marriage
Legal/lllegal
43% 43% 39%
46% 47% 40%
Not sure |11% 10% 21%

Republican [44% 45% 30%
candidate
Not sure| 9% 9% 15%
Race
Base |White |Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

40%

32%

25%

3%

40%  39%

32% 34%

26% 17%

2% 9%
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Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Dayton Approval

Approve (48%
Disapprove |37%
Not sure | 15%

48% 53%
37% 33%
15% 14%

Base

Race

White [Other

Dayton or GOP
Opponent?

Mark Dayton [51%
Republican | 38%

50% 60%
39% 34%

Base

Race

White [Other

Franken Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

49%
42%
9%

49%  44%
42%  46%
9% 10%

opponent
Not sure |10% 11% 6%
Race
Base |White |Other
Franken or GOP
Opponent?
Al Franken [48% 48% 52%
Republican [42% 43% 37%
opponent
Not sure [10% 10% 10%

September 10-11, 2012
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Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Bachmann
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29%
59%
12%

29% 27%
58% 69%
13% 3%

Base

Race

White [Other

Coleman Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

35%
39%

36% 28%
38% 47%

Base

Race

White [Other

Paw lenty Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

40%
48%
13%

40%  30%
47% 52%
12%  19%

Not sure [26% 26% 25%
Race
Base |White |Other
Franken/Bachmann
'14
Al Franken |52% 52% 59%

Michele Bachmann

Not sure

40%
%

41% 27%
% 14%

September 10-11, 2012
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Race
Base |White |Other
Franken/Coleman '14
Al Franken [50% 49% 63%
Norm Coleman |43% 45% 27%
Not sure | 6% 6% 10%
Race
Base |White |Other
Twins Fan?
Consider yourself a|67% 67% 66%
Twins fan
Do not [25% 25% 27%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7%

Race
Base [White |Other
Franken/Paw lenty
‘14
Al Franken |50% 50% 49%
Tim Pawlenty |43% 44% 42%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%
Race
Base [White |Other
Support/Oppose
Firing Gardenhire
Support| 9% 10% 2%
Oppose (57% 56% 61%
Not sure [34% 34% 37%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Marriage Photo ID
Amendment Amendment
Yes |48% 44% 45% 49% 53% Yes |56% 56% 55% 58% 53%
No |47% 50% 50% 46% 40% No [39% 44% 38% 36% 41%
Not sure | 5% 6% 4% 5% % Not sure | 5% - 7% 6% 6%
Won't vote on the | 0% - 1% - - Won't vote on the | 0% - - 0% -
amendment amendment
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Generic Leg. Ballot Same-sex Marriage
DFL candidate |47% 44% 49% 43%  53% Legal/llegal
Legal |[43% 47% 45% 43% 37%
Republican [44% 38% 43% 48%  41% 9 o A ° ’ °
candidate lllegal [46% 44% 42% 47% 54%
Not sure| 9% 18% 8% 10% 6% Not sure [11% 9% 13% 11% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ. Dayton Approval
Unions/No Approve |48% 38% 47% 48%  57%
Recognition
1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Gay couples should |40% 45% 45% 38% 32% Disapprove |37% 34% 37% 40% 30%
be allowed to legally Not sure |15% 28% 16% 12% 12%
marry
Gay couples should |32% 24% 30% 34% 38%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [25% 27% 23% 24% 27%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dayton or GOP Franken Approval
2
Opponent? Approve [49% 57% 48% 45%  53%
Mark Dayton [51% 56% 49% 48% 57%
y ’ ° 0 0 ’ Disapprove [42% 37% 42% 47%  39%
Republican [38% 38% 39% 40% 36%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
opponent Not sure| 9% 7% 11% 9% 8%
Not sure | 10% 6% 11% 13% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Franken or GOP Bachmann
Opponent? Favorability
Al Franken |48% 59% 48% 42% 53% Favorable [29% 14% 28% 34% 31%
Republican |42% 34% 41% 47% 40% Unfavorable [59% 66% 60% 55% 58%
opponent Notsure [129% 21% 12% 11%  11%
Not sure | 10% 7% 11% 11% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Coleman Favorability Paw lenty Favorability
Favorable [35% 34% 34% 39% 32% Favorable [40% 34% 41% 41% 37%
Unfavorable |39% 34% 38% 37% 47% Unfavorable [48% 52% 46% 46% 51%
Not sure |26% 31% 29% 24% 22% Not sure |13% 14% 13% 13% 13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Franken/Bachmann Franken/Coleman '14
14 Al Franken |50% 69% 47% 44% 55%
Al Franken |52% 66% 52% 47% 55%
Norm Coleman [43% 31% 44% 49% 40%
Michele Bachmann |40% 28% 41% 44% 38%
! o «en ° ° ° Notsure| 6% - 9% 7% 5%
Not sure| 7% % 7% 9% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Franken/Paw lenty Twins Fan?
14 Consider yourself a|67% 60% 70% 67% 65%
Al Franken |50% 61% 48% 45% 55% Twins fan
Tim Pawlenty |43% 32% 46% 48% 38% Do not|25% 40% 21% 25% 22%
Not sure | 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% Not sure| 9% - 9% 9% 14%
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Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older

Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose
Firing Gardenhire

Support| 9% 7% 12% 7% 11%

Oppose [57% 33% 57% 63% 59%

Not sure |34% 60% 32% 30% 30%

September 10-11, 2012

survey of 824 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



